

BEAVERTAIL

Final Attack Quick Cover Instructions

PARTS LIST

Item #	Qty	Description
1.	1	Canvas Blind
2.	2	Right Hand Tubes
3.	2	Left Hand Tubes
4.	4	Hinge Brackets with Bolt
5.	2	Self drilling screws
6.	8	10-24 x 3/4" Bolt
7.	8	1/4" Washer
8.	8	10-24 Nylock Nut

Tools required

Drill and 1/4" drill bit
3/8" wrench
Phillips bit for drill
Phillips screwdriver
Flat blade screwdriver

1. Locate the raised pad at each corner of the cockpit. Drill out the two holes at each location using a 1/4" drill bit .



2. Bolt the brackets onto the boat using the 10-24 x 3/4" bolt, washers and nylock nuts. Be sure to attach so that the screw is to the outside.

3. Attach the frame poles together using the self drilling screws along with the drill and the Phillips bit. Lay the poles flat on the ground and slide them together and use the screws to hold the poles together.



4. Unfold the blind and locate the front pockets and slip them over the front end of the boat. Slide the rest of the blind over the boat. The stretch cord in the hem will hold the blind onto the boat. The adhesive backed Velcro may be used at the front and back of the cockpit to help hold the blind if desired.



5. Slide the door frames into the pockets on the blind, one on each side.



6. Attach the door frames to the hinge brackets on the boat using the screw that is with the bracket. Do that at all four locations.



7. Completed blind.



Tips

- Use mud to reduce any shine of the fabric. All of the outfitters and guides routinely do this.
- Utilize the vegetation straps to make the boat nearly invisible to the birds.
- The screws on the brackets may be replaced with pins by drilling a bigger hole for the pin. This makes removing and attaching the blind easier and faster.
- Do not store the blind wet. Allow it to dry out before storing.